502299715 04/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Virgil R. Morton	04/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nucor Corporation
Street Address:	1915 Rexford Rd.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13857071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6024959475

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602 956 7000

Email: MGLAZER@CVGLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MARVIN A. GLAZER
Address Line 1: 2141 E. HIGHLAND AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 155

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1587-A-18 MAG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marvin A. Glazer
Signature:	/Marvin A. Glazer/
Date:	04/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=V.Morton_Assignment_04-04-13#page1.tif source=V.Morton_Assignment_04-04-13#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030155 FRAME: 0456 CH \$40.00 138

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed this	$\frac{4}{4}$ day of $\frac{April}{2013}$, 2013, by and from:
Virgil R. Morton, an individual residing at 703 W. Lennox Yreka, CA 96097) Hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR")
	to
Nucor Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1915 Rexford Rd. Charlotte, NC 28211)) Hereinafter referred to) as "ASSIGNEE")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of the improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith, entitled "SIDE LAP SEAM ATTACHMENT TOOL", attorney docket number 1587-A-18, hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all patents and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions based upon the above-identified patent and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any other country.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissue patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 030155 FRAME: 0457 Assignment executed by Virgil R. Morton to Nucor Corporation Page 2

3. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths or declarations relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in the United States and applications in other countries; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and other countries covering those above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

Virgil R. MORTON

On this the ____ day of ____, 2013, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Virgil R. Morton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

3/9/2015



State of Collionia. County of Dollionia. County full of Do

PATENT

REEL: 030155 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 04/04/2013